Compact RFID Module for EtherCAT
4 RFID Channels (HF/UHF) and 8 Universal Digital Channels, Configurable as
PNP Inputs or 2-A Outputs
TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
E
di
tio
n

00
1 / 4 TURCK Inc. ñ 3000 Campus Drive Minneapolis, MN 55441-2656 ñ Phone: 763-553-7300 ñ Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 ñ Fax 763-553-0708 ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
Ident-No. 100002925
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18…30 VDC
Total current V1 max. 8 A + V2 max. 9 A at 70 °C
[UL: 55 °C] per module
Voltage supply connection M12 L-coded connector
Operating current V1: max. 150 mA
V2: max. 100 mA
RFID supply VAUX 1 Slots X0…X3 from V1
Short-circuit proof, 2 A per channel at 70 °C [UL: 55
°C]
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX2 Slots X4…X7 from V2
Power supply Pin1 switchable per slot
Short-circuit proof, 2 A per slot at 70 °C [UL: 55 °C]
Electrical isolation galvanic isolation of the voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power dissipation, typical ð 5 W
System data
Fieldbus connection technology 2 x M12, 4-pin, D-coded
EtherCAT
CAN over EtherCAT acc. to modular device profile (ETG.5001.1)
Diagnostics CoE Emergencies, DiagnosisHistory
Address allocation Automatic/Explicit Device Identification
RFID
Number of channels 4
Connectivity M12
Power supply 2 A per channel at 70 °C [UL: 55 °C], short-circuit
proof
Operation per channel 1 × HF or UHF read/write head, up to 32 bus-com-
patible HF read/write heads with ending /C53 (addi-
tional power supply my be needed)
RFID data interface HF und UHF
Cable length max. 50 m
■ EtherCAT Slave acc. to Modular Device
Profile
■ Glass fiber reinforced housing
■ Shock and vibration tested
■ Fully potted module electronics
■ Protection classes IP65, IP67, IP69K
■ M12, L-coded connector for power sup-
ply
■ Integration in PLC systems without spe-
cial function block
■ Up to 128 bytes of user data per read/
write cycle per channel and use of frag-
ments with 16 kilobytes of FIFO memo-
ry each
■ Data interface for convenient use of the
RFID functions
■ Continuous HF bus mode with up to 32
HF read/write heads per channel
■ 4 channels with M12 connector for RFID
■ Mixed operation of HF and UHF read/
write heads
■ 8 universal digital channels, config-
urable as PNP inputs or 2-A outputs
■ LED displays and diagnostics
Compact RFID Module for EtherCAT
4 RFID Channels (HF/UHF) and 8 Universal Digital Channels, Configurable as
PNP Inputs or 2-A Outputs
TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
E